L		PCR-129-23
THE CITY OF	WARWICK	
STATE OF RHO	DE ISLAND	
1		
RESOLUTION OF THE	E CITY COUNCIL	
NO D	ATE	_
APPROVED	MAYOR	
	LV PROVISION OF INFO	RMATION IN
Resolved that,		
1		
WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare	of the citizens of the City of	Warwick are of
paramount importance to the City Council; and		
7		
	•	
1	ordinance or resolution of the	council"; and
• •	•	ision to Council
•	business; and	
	of information is generally a	efficient timely
	of information is generally c	incient, timery,
•		
	ation in paper form when reque	ested by Council
<u> </u>	1 1	J
WHEREAS, the Warwick City Council desir	es that the Purchasing Divisio	n timely provide
2 information directly to Council Members in paper f	orm upon their request.	
3		
,	,	•
1 1	imely provide information dir	ectly to Council
	ed a come of this Decolution to	. the Messey and
	d a copy of this Resolution to	the Mayor and
	ge.	
	5°·	
	COUNCILMAN LADOUCE	EUR
2 3 4 5 7 3 9 1 1 2 3 4 5 5 7 3 9 1 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 3 1	RESOLUTION OF THE NO	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of paramount importance to the City Council; and WHEREAS, Article I, Section 1-3 of the Charter of the City of Warwick powers of the city shall be exercise in the manner prescribed by [the] Charter prescribed, in such manner as shall be provided by ordinance or resolution of the WHEREAS, the timely provision of information from the Purchasing Div Members is integral to the orderly conduct of City business; and WHEREAS, the electronic communication of information is generally and more cost effective for the City; and WHEREAS, the provision of certain information in paper form when request Members better supports the orderly conduct of City business; and WHEREAS, the Warwick City Council desires that the Purchasing Division information directly to Council Members in paper form upon their request. NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Warwick City respectfully requests that the Purchasing Division timely provide information directly to City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Purchasing Division. This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.

COMMITTEE:

44

INTERGOVERNMENTAL